MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

15.05.2020 r.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

1/10

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml



15.05.2020 r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 2/10



15.05.2020 r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 3/10



15.05.2020 r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 4/10



15.05.2020 1.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTHKYN HOHMaep OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
001 195114672 |FUEL TANK CPL. BLUE 1 *
D10 INC.2-11,79 ¥
001-1 195114642 |FUEL TANK CPL. 0 1
D10 INC.2-11,79
002 195117050 | GRIP OUTER SHELL 1
003 913455164 |BUHT 1
004 195117030 |CATCH LEVER 1
005 195117020 |THROTTLE LEVER 1
006 195117010 | SPRING i
007 170175010 ﬁgﬁ\%ﬁm N 1
008 195114050 | FUEL LINE 1
009 963211020 |0 RING 1
010 965452090 |TPbbB A 1
ot 965452660 | FUEL TUBE 3MM RED (L=1M) 1
012 181114202 | TANK CAP GPL. 1
D10 INC.13
013 963220036 | HECIEHOBUARO 2 %
013-1 963220036 | P RCTEHOBUAROL 1
014 320163447 |FUEL FILTER 1
016 195310010 |FRONT HANDLE 1 *
016-1 456140-6 | TUBULAR HANDLE o 1
017 195310651 |COVER 1
018 195114150 |SPRING 4 *
018-1 165114150 | SPRING 0 4 *
018-2 234189-4 | T1P Y KM H A EA3200S o 4
BUHT C
UHNIANWHOPWNYHA
019 908005165 | JIABA M ) 4
3AO0BJIEH KPAM
M5x16
020 913455164 |BUHT 3
021 913455164 |BUHT 2
022 913455164 |BUHT 2
023 913455164 |BUHT 2
024 195114160 | SPRING GUIDING HEAD 1
025 195171020 | AIR SUCTION PIPE 1 *
025-1 459832-6 | INTAKE MANIFOLD 0 1
026 195173150 | AIR FILTER CPL. i *
026-1 123453-7 | AIR FILTER FLEEGE GPL. o 1
026A. 195173050 | AIR FILTER CPL. 1 *
026AT1 123452-9 | AIR FILTER GPL.NYLON o 1
027 195131301 |GARBURETOR HOUSING GPL. 1
D10 INC.31-32,45,57
BUHT C
UNIAWHOPNYHA
028 908005165 |[CJIABA M \ 2
3AO0BJIEH KPAM
M5x16
BUHT C
UHNIANWHOPWNYHA
029 908005165 | JIABA M ) 2
3A0OBJTEH KPAM
M5x16
030 195155050 |CONTACT SPRING 1 *
030-1 195155051 |CONTACT SPRING o 1 *
030-2 347357-1 |CONTACT SPRING 0 1
031 195155021 | CHOKE LEVER 1
032 195147010 |IGNITION CABLE 1
033 970502110 MQBEXHMOHEH 1
034 195117110 | THROTTLE LINKAGE GPL. 1 *
034-1 143330-7 | THROTTLE LINKAGE 0 1
036 913455164 |BUHT 1
037 913455164 |BUHT 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 15/5/2020

5/10



15.05.2020 1.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTHKYN HOHMaep OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
4yacCTTa ST
UNAUHOPUNYHA
038 908004405 | TABA M ) 2
3A0OBJTEH KPAMU
M4x40
041 010155010 | PRIMER 1
042 965452090 | TP bb A 1
043 965452090 |TPbE A 1
044 181131021 |Insert 1 *
0441 185131020 |INSERT 0 1
045 195131040 |SUCTION HOSE 1
046 oasi7a030 |SBEFSBALO 1
BUHT C
UHUWAUHOPUYUHA
048 908005165 | TABA M 2
3A0OBJTEH KPAMNU
M5x16
049 909005105 |1, SOCKET HEAD BOLT 2
050 908305405 | B M H T M5x20x40 1 ¥
050-1 266943-g | HL SOCKET HEAD BOLT 0 i
052 195174280 |SPARK ARRESTER SCREEN 1
054 195174550 | MUFFLER WITH CATALIST 1
D10 INC.52
055 195174060 | GASKET 1 *
055-1 165174060 | GASKET 0 1 *
055-2 346304-9 | GASKET 0 1
056 963220013 | O RING 1 B
0561 213085-9 | O-RING 20 0 1
057 195131090 |PACKING RING 1
058 195173210 |FILTER-SET 1 *
D10 INC.25-26,56,76,89 ¥
0581 183M92-3  |NYLON FILTER SET BLACK 0 1
DI0 INC. 25,26A,56,76,89,187,188
058A. 195173220 |FILTER-SET 1 *
058A1 183M93—1  |FLEECE FILTER SET BLACK 0 1
D10 INC. 25,26,56,76,89,187,188
059 195143030 |ISOLATING WASHER 2 *
059-1 195143031 |ISOLATION WASHER 0 2
060 194131202 |CYLINDER / PISTON CPL. 1
D10 INC.59,61
061 194192100 | CISTON. PISTON RING 8 PIN :
D10 INGC.62-64
062 194132020 |PISTON RING 1
063 195132030  |PISTON PIN 1
064 195132050 | CIRCLIP 2
065 908405205 |BMWH T M5x20 4
066 195131130 | GASKET 1 *
0661 346925-7 | CYLINDER BASE GASKET o 1
067 195120300 |CRANKSHAFT GPL. 1
068 960123129 ggyR?h’\éATION BALL 2
069 195111612 | SRANKCASE RIGHT SIDE 1 *
069-1 195111630 |GRANKC. OL. SIDE BLUE 0 1 *
069-2 195111631 |CRANK CASE(CLUTCH SIDE) 0 1
on 195111622 | CRANKGASE LEFT SIDE GPL :
071 936430160 SQQIEQIELE_LHI/IGJT 2
072 195111061 | GASKET 1 *
072-1 346924-9 | GRANK CASE GASKET 0 1
073 195111080 |PROTECTION FILM 1 *
0731 3469281  |HEAT PROTECTION FOIL 0 1
074 195250010 | SPIKE BAR 1 *
0741 165250010 | SPIKE BAR 0 1 *
074-2 346301-5  |SPIKE BAR 0 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 15/5/2020

6/10



15.05.2020 1. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

Homep
ApTHKYN Ha OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
BUHT C
UM UHOPUYHA
075 908005165 FTMTABA U . 2
3AO0OBJNTEH KPAW
M5x16
076 195118550 AIR FILTER COVER BLACK 1 *
076-1 456159-5 HOOD S 1
KJTATTAH
077 010245030 MW3NYCKAL 1
078 908405205 BUHT M5x20 6
079 195114060 NIPPLE 1
086 195151300 BLIND PLUG 1
087 181114202 TANK CAP CPL. 1
D10 INC.88
MPBCTEHOBUMAHO
088 963229036 YNABTHEHWE 2 *
_ MPBCTEHOBUWAHO
088-1 963229036 |y QA LTHEHME < 1
089 195118694 HOOD CPL. BLACK 1 *
D10 INC.91-92,94-95 *
089-1 161368-0 HOOD COMPLETE BLACK S 1
D10 INC.91,92,95
091 195118080 PROTECTION FILM 1 *
091-1 346929-9 PROTECTION FILM HOOD (¢} 1
092 195118140 INSERT 1 *
092-1 456157-9 SHUTTER PLATE O 1
093 195155031 ADJUSTING GUIDE 1
BUHT C
UMITTUHOPUYHA
094 908005165 FTTABA U v 3 *
3AOBNNEH KPAW
M5x16
BUHT C
UMTTUHOPWUYHA
094-1 908005165 FMTABA U - 2
3AOBJNTEH KPAW
M5x16
095 980114928 ETUKET 1 *
095-1 816917-5 INDICATION LABEL (¢} 1
096 962211007 NEEDLE CAGE 1
100 195160600 STARTER ASSY. BLUE 1 *
D10 INC.103-110 *
100-1 195160601 STARTER ASSY. BLUE < 1
D10 INC.103-110
103 195160070 STARTER GRIP 1
104 195160080 WASHER 1
BBXE
105 021164010 CTAPTEPHO 1
DM=3MM x900MM
106 195160110 REWIND SPRING 1
107 195160040 CABLE DRUM CPL. 1 *
107-1 195160041 CABLE DRUM GCPL. S 1
108 195160030 SPRING 1
109 195160020 STARTER WHEEL 1
110 195160010 SCREW 1
BUHT C
UUTTUHOPUYHA
111 908005165 FTTABA U 5 4
3AOBJNTEH KPAW
M5x16
112 980115689 LABEL 1
113 195118040 AIR GUIDE PLATE 1 *
113-1 456137-5 AIR GUIDE PLATE (e} 1
BOBMHA
114 195143200 3ANANMTENHA 1 *
D10 INC.116-118 *
114-1 195143201 IGNITION COIL CPL. (e} 1 *
D10 INC.116-118 *
_ BOBEUHA
114-2 195143200 SANANMTESHA 0 1 *
D10 INC.116-118 *
114-3 161357-5 IGNITION COIL COMPLETE 0] 1
Please order the parts with part number. Print Date 15/5/2020

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 7/10



15.05.2020 1.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTHKYN HOHMaep OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
D10 INC.116-118
115 908805205  |{hL SOCKET HEAD BOLT 2 *
ot 266470-1 | JORK SOCKET HEAD BOLT o )
116 970502110 '\MAQSJKIXELMOHEH 1 *
116-1 444042-8  |ISOLATING TUBE 6-80 0 1
117 965604180 | P YK HA 1 ¥
117-1 234358-7 | TERMINAL SPRING S 1
118 957604220 |PLUG CAP CPL. 1 *
1181 424750-7  |PLUG CAP s 1
120 965603040 | SPARK PLUG 1
121 195141103 | FLYWHEEL CPL. 1 ¥
Di0 INC.122 ¥
121-1 181141105 |FLYWHEEL CPL, 0 1
DI0 INC.122
122 195166100 |STARTER RATCHET CPL. 2 ¥
122-1 185166100 ggﬁg;%%g%%‘ﬁ 0 2
FrAVMKA
123 920308024 |LUECTOTPAMHA 1 *
M8x1
123-1 264022-6 | HEX. NUT M8X1 0 1
124 926208001 [/} A HHA 1 %
124-1 267822-3 | SPRING WASHER 8 0 1
125 195213500 |HAND GUARD GPL. 1 *
D10 INC.150 %
125-1 195213502 |HAND GUARD COMPLETE < 1
DI0 INC.150
BUHT C
UMTTUWHOPWNYHA
126 908005165 | TABA W ) 1
3AOBNEH KPAM
M5x16
127 181213320 Q%gﬂﬁ';\W'OHHA 1 %
127-1 325604-0  |BUSH 0 1
BOOAY HA
128 181213170 |[MPEONA3MUTENSA 1
3A PbUE, K-k T
129 181213022 | TENSION SPRING 1
130 11213100 |GHURAAEHR = 1
131 927304000 &XI%QRAF’HA 1 %
131-1 257934-0 | STOP RING E-4 0 1
132 181213011 | BRAKE BAND 1 *
132-1 346029-5 | BRAKE BAND 0 1
133 927408000 |LUAWE A 1 *
133-1 259045-7 | STOP RING E-8 0 1
134 181224081 |AWCK 1
135 195223311 |GLUTCH DRUM GOMPLETE 1 *
135-1 195223312 |CLUTCH DRUM COMPLETE 0 1
135A, 181223311 |GLUTCH DRUM CPL. 1 *
135A1 181223312 | GLUTCH DRUM CPL. 3257, 0 1
136 175180101 |CLUTCH ASSY. 1 *
DI0 INC.137 ¥
1361 181180300 |CLUTCH ASSY 0 1
D10 INC.137
137 024184021 | EYAHKMEA 3 ¥
137-1 181184020 | TENSION SPRING 0 3
138 001182042 |DISC 1
139 179245201 | OIL PUMP CPL. 1 ¥
139-1 179245202 | OIL PUMP GPL. 0 1 ¥
139-2 179245204 | OIL PUMP GPL. 0 1 ¥
139-3 161346-0 | OIL PUMP GOMPLETE 0 1
142 181245100 "ffKCT”EHA NNHNA 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 15/5/2020

8/10



15.05.2020 1.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTHKYN Ha OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
4yaCTTa
D10 INC.143-144
HAMNOPHA
143 021245060 |0 B Y/ 1A 1
OBbPXAY HA
144 001245020 |§i X By 4 1
145 181245120 |MACJ/EHA JTMHUA 1
146 195245010 |BUSHING 1
147 181245090 |LWWHE K 1
BUHT C
UATTUHOPHNYHA
148 908005165 |FJTABA W ) 2
3A0OBNTEH KPAWM
M5x16
150 980114237 ETUKET HoBO 1 *
150—1 818N32-5 | CAUTION LABEL < 1
154 195232020 |BOLT 1
155 195232010 | GUIDE BAR BOLT M8 2 *
155—1 266978-9  |BOLT 0 2
156 195232040 |BOLT 1
157 195213190 |GOVER 1 *
157-1 346927-3 | CHAIN BRAKE COVER 0 1
158 908105126 |BUHT 2 *
— - TORX C.S. HEAD SCREW
158-1 266477-1 || 0 2
159 195213601 |KAMAK 1 *
- - SPROGKET GUARD GPL.
159-1 161791-9  [SFEOCH < 1
FAMKA
160 923208004 |LUECTOTPAMHA 2 *
HOBA
MPLCTEHOBUAHA
160—1 252145-2  |TAMKA 0 2
WECTOITPAMHA M8
161 195213300 |OGTET AY 1
D10 INC.163-168
162 915535100 |TAPPING SCREW 3.5X9.5 1
MPLCTEHOBUWAHO
163 963207020 |y LT HE RUE 7x2 !
OBTETAY /
164 181213250 | Q1 K G 1P ALL BUH T 1
BUHT
165 181213230 |G R Er A TENEH 1
KAMAK
166 181213270 | TP AHCMUCUOHEH ! *
166-1 185213270 | TRANSMISSION COVER 0 1
167 195213241 | TENSION SLIDE 1 *
167-1 165213240 | TENSION SLIDE 0 1 *
167-2 347252-5 | TENSION SLIDE s 1
NATEP HA BUHT
168 181213260 | GE TET ATENEH 1
169 195213120 | GUIDE PLATE 1
187 266977-1 | THUMB SCREW s 1
_ H.L. SOCKET HEAD BOLT
188 266605-8 | 1o e s 1
300 195151102 |CARBURETOR GPL. 1
INC.306-309,321,325-
D10 326.328
330-331,337-
D20 338,343,346,348
302 119151350 |SHAFT CLIP 1
KATTAK HA
306 021151120 |G EMEPAHATA 1
307 195151350 |PUMP COVER 1
308 957151200 | KIT THROTTLE SHAFT 1
D10 INC.302,332
309 957151210 | KIT GHOKE SHAFT 1
D10 INC.302,335
321 957151220 | SET DIAPHRAGM / GASKETS 1
D10 INC.323
ANAOPATMA HA
323 021151150 |G oMM A T YMEHA 1
Bmﬂ & l—?ﬂ. PUNYHA
325 118151190 |2 AW, ' 1
3A0OBNNEH KPAWM

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 15/5/2020

9/10



15.05.2020 1.

Model No.EA3500F PETROL CHAIN SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTHKYN Ha OnncaHwune CmasHalKonunyecTtBO|New/Old|[Tpopaxballlokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
326 378151210 IDLE STOP SCREW 1
328 378151220 SCREW 4
330 021151230 MPYXWHA 1
331 957151240 SET SPRINGS / WASHERS 1
332 001151310 MPYXNHA 1
335 195151490 SPRING 1
337 195151520 IDLE ADUUSTMENT SCREW 1
338 195151530 MAIN ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
343 021151180 WnT 1
346 957151070 ACCELERATOR PUMP SET 1
348 957151230 SET OF CONTROL PARTS 1
349 195160610 FAN HOUSING SET S 1 *
D10 INC. 107 *
349-1 195160691 STARTER HOUSING BLUE S 1
WLMNHA 3A
AO01 442030661 BEPUXEH TPUOH 1
12" HOBA
LMNHA 3A
AOTA_ 442035661 BEPUXEH TPUOH 1
14" HOBA
LWMNHA 3A
AO1B_ 442040661 BEPUWXEH TPUOH 1
16"
BEPUITA 3A
A02 528092646 TPWOH 092H/46 1
BEPUTA PEXELWA
AO02A_ 528092652 092H/52 1
A02B_ 531492656 | S EFPVTASCMIIMM 1
CbELAUWHUTENHA
A03 558092010 HAI-V(J'IA)J,KA C 1
FrAVMKU
MPEAOMNA3H
A04 558092000 KAWILIKA 1
A09 952010630 CHAIN PROTECTION 1
BAR COVER 14-17"35-43CM
A09A_ 952010640 MAKITA 1
Al1l 941713160 UNIVERSAL WRENCH 1 *
Al11-1 941713161 UNIVERSAL WRENCH (e} 1
Al12 940827000 ANGLED SCREW DRIVER 1
A13 944340001 OTBEPKA new 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 15/5/2020

10/10



